ORDER

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Peria Agricultural and Pastoral Association Incorporated Order 1986 and shall come into force upon the date upon which it is signed by the Governor-General in Council.
- 2. His Excellency the Governor-General hereby incorporates the members of the Peria Agricultural and Pastoral Association and such persons as shall hereafter be admitted members of the said association and the provisions of the Agricultural and Pastoral Societies Act 1908 into a body corporate under the style and title of "The Peria Agricultural and Pastoral Association".

P. G. MILLEN, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Amending Warrant Appointing a Member of the Bay of Plenty Catchment Commission

PURSUANT to section 13 (5) (b) of the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act 1941 and section 25 (j) of the Acts Interpretation Act 1924, the Minister of Works and Development hereby amends the warrant appointing a member of the Bay of Plenty Catchment Commission dated 6 August 1985 and published in *New Zealand Gazette* of 29 August 1985, No. 160 at page 3728 by deleting the name "Albert Edward Hansen" from the fourth line and substituting the name "Allen Edward Hansen".

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of December 1985.

FRASER COLMAN, Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 75/12)

1/1

Appointing a Non-Elective Member of The Marlborough Catchment Board

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General

PURSUANT to section 44 of the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act 1941, I, The Most Reverend Sir Paul Alfred Reeves, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby appoint

Robin James Dunlop of Wellington, Assistant Commissioner of Works

as a non-elective member of The Marlborough Catchment Board for a period of 3 years commencing on the 16th day of January 1986, in place of Ryzard Janusz Bialostocki of Wellington, public servant.

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General this 20th day of December 1985.

FRASER COLMAN, Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 75/20)

1/1

Appointment of Member to the North Island Raspberry Marketing Committee (No. 3675; Ag. 1/53/2/7)

PURSUANT to regulation 14 (1) (a) of the Raspberry Marketing Regulations 1979, I hereby appoint

Lynda Georgina Hawes, public servant of Hamilton (as government representative)

to be member of the North Island Raspberry Marketing Committee vice, G. J. Wood, resigned.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of January 1986.

COLIN MOYLE, Minister of Agriculture.

Appointment of Member to the Rodney County Pest Destruction Board (No. 3672; A.P.D.C. 7/7)

PURSUANT to section 31 of the Agricultural Pests Destruction Act 1967, I hereby appoint

Keith McCaul Purdon (environmental forest ranger of Auckland)

being an inspector appointed under Part III of the said Act, as a member of the Rodney County Pest Destruction Board vice, R. Howie, retired.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of January 1986.

COLIN MOYLE, Minister of Agriculture.

Appointment of Member to the Rodney County Pest Destruction Board (No. 3671; A.P.D.C. 7/7)

PURSUANT to section 31 of the Agricultural Pests Destruction Act 1967, I hereby appoint

Robert James Dickie, (livestock officer of Auckland)

being an inspector appointed under Part III of the said Act, as a member of the Rodney County Pest Destruction Board vice, Graham Thomas Quin, resigned.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of January 1986.

COLIN MOYLE, Minister of Agriculture.

Reappointment of Member to the Animal Remedies Board (No. 3670; Ag. 1/53/2/4)

NOTICE is hereby given by direction of the Minister of Agriculture that, pursuant to section 5 (1) (i) of the Animal Remedies Act 1967, His Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint

Thomas Sydney Fisk, manager of Auckland (on the nomination of the Agricultural Chemical and Animal Remedies Manufacturers' Association of New Zealand Inc.)

as a member of the Animal Remedies Board for a period of 3 years from 13 December 1985.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of January 1986.

L. M. RADICH, for Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.

11

Appointment of Member to the Apple and Pear Prices Authority (No. 3673; Ag. 1/53/2/6)

NOTICE is hereby given by direction of the Minister of Agriculture that pursuant to section 24 of the Apple and Pear Marketing Act 1971, His Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint

Michael Donald Gould, public servant of Lower Hutt (as a representative from Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries)

as a member of the Apple and Pear Prices Authority for the residue of the term of office of M. J. Belgrave, resigned, which expires on 30 November 1988.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of January 1986.

L. M. RADICH, for Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.

11

Appointment of Member to the Dairy Products Prices Authority (No. 3674; Ag. 1/53/2/9)

NOTICE is hereby given by direction of the Minister of Agriculture that pursuant to section 22 of the Dairy Board Act 1961, His Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint

Michael Donald Gould, public servant of Lower Hutt (as a government representative)

as member of the Dairy Products Price Authority for the residue of the term of office of M. J. Belgrave, resigned, which expires on 30 November 1987.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of January 1986.

L. M. RADICH, for Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.